
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3541
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2015
Emergency Record
Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the documents relating to imposition of emergency in 1975 are available with the Government;

(b) if so, whether the said documents have been declared as classified; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) : Yes madam.

(b) to (c) : The records have been de-classified and are available with National Archives of India.
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